LIU (3-5,0-0 NEC) -vs- Lafayette (3-4,0-0 Patriot)
11/29/24 at Kirby Sports Center, Easton, PA

_I?_ate: ilé %9F/) I\2/I4 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Altrll::e?\.daﬁce: 829 LIV 26 30 56
Site: Kirby Sports Center, Easton, PA Lafayette 35 40 75
Referees: Ernest Hamilton, Brandon Cruz, Mikerlange Fleury
LIU 56
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Davis,Malachi * 32 6-15 2-5 2-2 0-3 3 2 3 2 0 1 16
02 Lander,Blake & 36 5-13 3-7 2-3 1-1 2 3 0 0 0 0 15
33  Fuller,Jamal * 26 3-7 0-1 1-2 1-5 6 1 2 0 0 4 7
22  Lasu,Shadrak & 29 1-5 0-0 3-4 1-6 7 2 0 2 0 0 5
11  Strickland,Terell * 28 0-3 0-1 1-2 0-2 2 2 4 5 0 2 1
08  Steele,Jason 24 2-6 0-1 2-2 2-3 5 4 0 2 0 1 6
09 Lee,Jalen 12 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 2
04 Sheppard,Tre'shawn 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 2
34  Li,Xinyi 6 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-56 5-18 11-15 9-23 32 18 10 14 0 8 56
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-26 34.62% 3-9 33.33% 5-7 71.43%
Second Half 11-30 36.67% 2-9 22.22% 6-8 75.00%
Total 20-56 35.7% 5-18 27.8% 11-15 73.3%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 5 times(s)

Lafayette 75

Second Chance Points: 8
Points off Turnovers: 9

Scores Tied: 1 times(s)
Bench Points: 12

Points in the Paint: 26
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 2

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Hines,Devin * 26 5-7 2-3 0-0 0-8 8 1 2 1 0 1 12
10 Butler,Mark o 26 2-4 0-0 4-4 0-2 2 1 4 3 0 1 8
00  Pettit,Ryan * 16 1-4 1-3 1-2 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 2 4
13  Bednostin,Misha o 21 1-2 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 2 0 1 1 1 3
21  Phillips,Andrew * 21 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-7 7 1 1 1 0 1 3
15 Vander Baan,Justin 17 5-11 0-0 8-10 3-1 4 3 1 2 4 1 18
14  Rasul,Malik 21 3-5 1-2 4-5 0-7 7 3 2 0 2 1 11
05 Chaikin,Alex 16 3-5 3-5 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 9
01  Williams,Caleb 16 1-3 0-2 3-3 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 5
99 Savicevic,Luka 16 1-3 0-2 0-1 0-1 1 0 4 1 0 2 2
09 Berger,T.J. 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
04 Fayemi,Folabomi 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
T TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-48 8-19 21-27 6-31 37 15 15 13 7 10 75
Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 10-24 41.67% 4-11 36.36% 11-15 73.33%
Second Half 13-24 54.17% 4-8 50.00% 10-12 83.33%
Total 23-48 47.9% 8-19 42.1% 21-27 77.8%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 5 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 2
Points off Turnovers: 18

Scores Tied: 1 times(s)
Bench Points: 45

Points in the Paint: 30
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 13



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: LIU Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lafayette

19:30 MISS 3PTR by PETTIT,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by STRICKLAND, TERELL o=
GOOD 3PTR by LANDER,BLAKE 19:19 3-0 V3
ASSIST by FULLER,JAMAL o=

18:57 MISS LAYUP by HINES,DEVIN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BEDNOSTIN,MISHA
18:54 TURNOVER by BEDNOSTIN,MISHA
STEAL by FULLER,JAMAL 18:54
MISS LAYUP by FULLER,JAMAL(in the paint) 18:50
-- REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS,ANDREW
18:43 TURNOVER by BUTLER,MARK
STEAL by DAVIS,MALACHI 18:43
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,MALACHI(in the paint) 18:23
-- REBOUND DEF by HINES,DEVIN
18:01 TURNOVER by BUTLER,MARK
STEAL by STRICKLAND,TERELL 18:01
TURNOVER by STRICKLAND,TERELL 17:35
17:35 STEAL by BUTLER,MARK
17:28 MISS 3PTR by PETTIT,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by LASU,SHADRAK --
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,MALACHI 17:17
-- REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS,ANDREW
16:53 MISS JUMPER by PETTIT,RYAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FULLER,JAMAL --
16:47 FOUL by PHILLIPS,ANDREW
GOOD FT by STRICKLAND, TERELL 16:47 4-0 V4
MISS FT by STRICKLAND, TERELL 16:47
-- REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS,ANDREW
16:47 SUB OUT by PETTIT,RYAN
16:47 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CALEB
FOUL by DAVIS,MALACHI 16:37
16:36 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by LASU,SHADRAK --
GOOD LAYUP by LASU,SHADRAK(in the paint) 16:23 6-0 V6
ASSIST by DAVIS,MALACHI --

15:51 MISS LAYUP by BUTLER,MARK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LASU,SHADRAK --

15:41 FOUL by WILLIAMS,CALEB
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:41

15:41 SUB OUT by HINES,DEVIN

15:41 SUB OUT by BUTLER,MARK

15:41 SUB OUT by BEDNOSTIN,MISHA

15:41 SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,ANDREW

15:41 SUB IN by CHAIKIN,ALEX

15:41 SUB IN by RASUL,MALIK

15:41 SUB IN by VANDER BAAN,JUSTIN

15:41 SUB IN by SAVICEVIC,LUKA
GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,MALACHI(in the paint) 15:38 80 V8

ASSIST by STRICKLAND, TERELL --
15:16 8-2 V6 GOOD LAYUP by VANDER BAAN,JUSTIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SAVICEVIC,LUKA
GOOD 3PTR by LANDER,BLAKE 14:55 11-2 V9
ASSIST by STRICKLAND, TERELL --
14:38 11-4 V7 GOOD DUNK by VANDER BAAN,JUSTIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by RASUL,MALIK
GOOD LAYUP by FULLER,JAMAL(in the paint) 14:17 13-4 V9
13:57 MISS JUMPER by VANDER BAAN,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by FULLER,JAMAL --



MISS 3PTR by FULLER,JAMAL 13:45
-- REBOUND DEF by RASUL,MALIK

FOUL by LASU,SHADRAK 13:25
13:25 13-5 V 8 GOOD FT by RASUL,MALIK
13:25 SUB OUT by VANDER BAAN,JUSTIN
13:25 SUB IN by BEDNOSTIN,MISHA
SUB OUT by LASU,SHADRAK 13:25
SUB OUT by FULLER,JAMAL 13:25
SUB IN by SHEPPARD, TRE'SHAWN 13:25
SUB IN by STEELE,JASON 13:25
13:25 13-6 V7 GOOD FT by RASUL,MALIK
13:15 FOUL by RASUL,MALIK
GOOD JUMPER by SHEPPARD, TRE'SHAWN 12:58 15-6 V9
ASSIST by DAVIS,MALACHI --
12:40 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,CALEB
REBOUND DEF by SHEPPARD, TRE'SHAWN --
TURNOVER by DAVIS,MALACHI 12:26
12:26 STEAL by RASUL,MALIK

12:18 15-8 V7 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,CALEB(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SAVICEVIC,LUKA

FOUL by SHEPPARD,TRE'SHAWN 12:18
SUB OUT by DAVIS,MALACHI 12:18
SUB IN by LEE,JALEN 12:18
12:18 15-9 V6 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,CALEB(fastbreak)
TURNOVER by STRICKLAND,TERELL 12:00
12:00 STEAL by SAVICEVIC,LUKA
11:57 15-11 V4 GOOD LAYUP by SAVICEVIC,LUKA(in the paint)
FOUL by STRICKLAND, TERELL 11:57
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:57
11:57 SUB OUT by CHAIKIN,ALEX
11:57 SUB IN by BERGER,T.J.
11:57 MISS FT by SAVICEVIC,LUKA
REBOUND DEF by STEELE,JASON =
MISS JUMPER by STEELE,JASON 11:37
= REBOUND DEF by BERGER,T.J.
11:37 SUB OUT by SAVICEVIC,LUKA
11:37 SUB IN by HINES,DEVIN
11:16 15-13 V2 GOOD LAYUP by RASUL,MALIK(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by LANDER,BLAKE 10:59
-- REBOUND DEF by HINES,DEVIN
10:55 TURNOVER by HINES,DEVIN
STEAL by STEELE,JASON 10:55
MISS LAYUP by STEELE,JASON(in the paint) 10:52
10:52 BLOCK by RASUL,MALIK
= REBOUND DEF by RASUL,MALIK
FOUL by SHEPPARD,TRE'SHAWN 10:42
10:42 15-14 V1 GOOD FT by RASUL,MALIK
10:42 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CALEB
10:42 SUB IN by BUTLER,MARK
SUB OUT by LANDER,BLAKE 10:42
SUB OUT by SHEPPARD, TRE'SHAWN 10:42
SUB OUT by STRICKLAND, TERELL 10:42
SUB IN by DAVIS,MALACHI 10:42
SUB IN by LASU,SHADRAK 10:42
SUB IN by FULLER,JAMAL 10:42
10:42 15-15 GOOD FT by RASUL,MALIK
10:42 SUB OUT by RASUL,MALIK
10:42 SUB IN by PHILLIPS,ANDREW
TURNOVER by DAVIS,MALACHI 10:27
10:27 STEAL by BEDNOSTIN,MISHA
FOUL by LEE,JALEN 10:23

10:23 MISS FT by BEDNOSTIN,MISHA(fastbreak)



MISS JUMPER by STEELE,JASON(in the paint)

SUB OUT by STEELE,JASON
SUB IN by LANDER,BLAKE
MISS 3PTR by LEE,JALEN

FOUL by FULLER,JAMAL

SUB OUT by LEE,JALEN
SUB IN by STRICKLAND, TERELL

GOOD FT by LASU,SHADRAK
GOOD FT by LASU,SHADRAK

GOOD JUMPER by FULLER,JAMAL(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by LANDER,BLAKE

ASSIST by STRICKLAND,TERELL

REBOUND DEF by LASU,SHADRAK

MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,MALACHI

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,MALACHI

FOUL by LANDER,BLAKE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by STRICKLAND, TERELL
MISS LAYUP by LANDER,BLAKE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by LASU,SHADRAK

REBOUND DEF by FULLER,JAMAL

MISS LAYUP by FULLER,JAMAL(in the paint)

SUB OUT by FULLER,JAMAL
SUB IN by STEELE,JASON

10:23
09:59
09:51
09:51
09:51
09:26
09:13
09:13
09:13
09:13
09:13
09:13
09:13
09:13
09:13
08:48
08:48
08:48
08:13
08:13
08:13
08:13
07:57
07:40

07:24

07:14

07:04
06:51
06:24
06:21
06:21
06:21
06:21
06:21
06:21
06:21

15-16

15-17
15-18

16-18
17-18

19-18
19-21

22-21

22-24

22-25

22-28

H1

H2
H3

H2
H1

V1
H2

V1

H2

H3

H 6

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BEDNOSTIN,MISHA(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,MARK
TURNOVER by BERGER,T.J.

REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS,ANDREW

SUB OUT by BERGER,T.J.

SUB OUT by BEDNOSTIN,MISHA
SUB IN by PETTIT,RYAN

SUB IN by VANDER BAAN,JUSTIN

GOOD FT by BUTLER,MARK
GOOD FT by BUTLER,MARK
FOUL by VANDER BAAN,JUSTIN

FOUL by VANDER BAAN,JUSTIN
TURNOVER by VANDER BAAN,JUSTIN
SUB OUT by VANDER BAAN,JUSTIN
SUB IN by BEDNOSTIN,MISHA

GOOD 3PTR by PHILLIPS,ANDREW
ASSIST by BUTLER,MARK

MISS LAYUP by BUTLER,MARK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HINES,DEVIN
GOOD 3PTR by HINES,DEVIN

REBOUND DEF by PETTIT,RYAN

SUB OUT by HINES,DEVIN

SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,ANDREW

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CALEB

SUB IN by RASUL,MALIK

GOOD FT by PETTIT,RYAN(fastbreak)
MISS FT by PETTIT,RYAN(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by RASUL,MALIK
GOOD 3PTR by PETTIT,RYAN
ASSIST by RASUL,MALIK

SUB OUT by PETTIT,RYAN
SUB OUT by BUTLER,MARK
SUB IN by CHAIKIN,ALEX
SUB IN by SAVICEVIC,LUKA
MISS 3PTR by RASUL,MALIK

FOUL by RASUL,MALIK

REBOUND DEF by RASUL,MALIK



MISS LAYUP by LASU,SHADRAK(in the paint)

FOUL by STEELE,JASON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by LASU,SHADRAK

GOOD FT by DAVIS,MALACHI

GOOD FT by DAVIS,MALACHI

REBOUND DEF by LASU,SHADRAK
MISS 3PTR by LANDER,BLAKE

REBOUND DEF by LANDER,BLAKE
GOOD LAYUP by LANDER,BLAKE(in the paint)
ASSIST by DAVIS,MALACHI

MISS FT by LANDER,BLAKE

MISS JUMPER by LASU,SHADRAK

FOUL by STEELE,JASON

SUB OUT by DAVIS,MALACHI
SUB OUT by STEELE,JASON
SUB IN by LEE,JALEN

SUB IN by FULLER,JAMAL

MISS JUMPER by LANDER,BLAKE(in the paint)

STEAL by FULLER,JAMAL
TURNOVER by STRICKLAND,TERELL

04:12
03:50
03:50
03:41
03:41
03:41
03:41
03:41
03:29
03:29
03:29
03:29
03:29
03:09

02:55

02:41
02:40
02:40
02:40
02:40
02:27

02:05
02:05
02:05

01:49

01:20
01:12
01:12
01:12
01:12
01:12
01:12
01:12
01:12
01:12
01:12
01:12
00:53
00:30
00:30
00:03
00:03
00:03
00:03
00:03
00:03
00:01
00:01
00:01
00:00

22-31

23-31

24-31

26-31

26-33

26-34

26-35

H9

H8

H7

H5

H7

H8

H9

GOOD 3PTR by CHAIKIN,ALEX
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,CALEB

BLOCK by BEDNOSTIN,MISHA
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,CALEB

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CALEB
SUB IN by BUTLER,MARK
MISS FT by RASUL,MALIK

FOUL by BEDNOSTIN,MISHA

SUB OUT by RASUL,MALIK
SUB IN by PHILLIPS,ANDREW

MISS 3PTR by PHILLIPS,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS,ANDREW

MISS 3PTR by SAVICEVIC,LUKA

REBOUND OFF by BEDNOSTIN,MISHA

SUB OUT by BEDNOSTIN,MISHA

SUB OUT by SAVICEVIC,LUKA

SUB IN by HINES,DEVIN

SUB IN by VANDER BAAN,JUSTIN

MISS LAYUP by VANDER BAAN,JUSTIN(in the paint)

FOUL by CHAIKIN,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS,ANDREW
GOOD LAYUP by VANDER BAAN,JUSTIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by BUTLER,MARK

REBOUND DEF by HINES,DEVIN

GOOD FT by BUTLER,MARK(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by CHAIKIN,ALEX

SUB OUT by VANDER BAAN,JUSTIN
SUB IN by PETTIT,RYAN

SUB IN by BEDNOSTIN,MISHA

GOOD FT by BUTLER,MARK(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,MARK
TURNOVER by PETTIT,RYAN

STEAL by PETTIT,RYAN

SUB OUT by PETTIT,RYAN

SUB OUT by BEDNOSTIN,MISHA

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CALEB

SUB IN by CHAIKIN,ALEX

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,ANDREW

SUB IN by BEDNOSTIN,MISHA

MISS JUMPER by BEDNOSTIN,MISHA(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by TEAM

VISITORS: LIU

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lafayette

SUB OUT by LEE,JALEN

SUB IN by DAVIS,MALACHI

MISS JUMPER by STRICKLAND,TERELL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LANDER,BLAKE

GOOD TIPIN by LANDER,BLAKE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,MALACHI(in the paint)
ASSIST by STRICKLAND, TERELL

REBOUND DEF by FULLER,JAMAL
MISS 3PTR by LANDER,BLAKE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

SUB OUT by DAVIS,MALACHI
SUB OUT by FULLER,JAMAL

SUB IN by STEELE,JASON

SUB IN by LEE,JALEN

FOUL by LASU,SHADRAK

MISS LAYUP by LASU,SHADRAK(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by LASU,SHADRAK

SUB IN by SHEPPARD, TRE'SHAWN

GOOD FT by LANDER,BLAKE
GOOD FT by LANDER,BLAKE

TURNOVER by STRICKLAND,TERELL

STEAL by STRICKLAND,TERELL
FOUL by STRICKLAND,TERELL
TURNOVER by STRICKLAND,TERELL

SUB OUT by STRICKLAND, TERELL
SUB IN by DAVIS,MALACHI

FOUL by SHEPPARD,TRE'SHAWN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by SHEPPARD, TRE'SHAWN

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:35
19:31
19:17
18:56

18:35

18:03
18:03
18:03
18:03
18:03
18:03
17:47
17:46

17:24

17:15
17:04
17:04
17:04
17:04
16:45
16:45
16:45
16:35
16:15
16:15
16:10
16:10
16:06
16:06
16:06
16:06
16:06
16:06
16:06
16:06
16:06
16:06
15:55
15:55
15:55
15:55

28-35
28-37
30-37

30-39

30-41

31-41

32-41
32-43

H7
H9
H7

H9

H11

H 10

H9
H11

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CALEB
SUB OUT by CHAIKIN,ALEX
SUB IN by PETTIT,RYAN

SUB IN by PHILLIPS,ANDREW

GOOD LAYUP by BUTLER,MARK(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HINES,DEVIN

GOOD LAYUP by HINES,DEVIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by BUTLER,MARK

REBOUND DEF by HINES,DEVIN
GOOD LAYUP by BEDNOSTIN,MISHA(in the paint)
ASSIST by HINES,DEVIN

FOUL by BEDNOSTIN,MISHA

GOOD DUNK by HINES,DEVIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by BUTLER,MARK

STEAL by PHILLIPS,ANDREW
TURNOVER by PHILLIPS,ANDREW

SUB OUT by PETTIT,RYAN

SUB OUT by BEDNOSTIN,MISHA
SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,ANDREW
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CALEB

SUB IN by RASUL,MALIK

SUB IN by VANDER BAAN,JUSTIN

MISS LAYUP by VANDER BAAN,JUSTIN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by VANDER BAAN,JUSTIN



SUB IN by LI, XINYI 15:55
15:55 32-44 H 12 GOOD FT by VANDER BAAN,JUSTIN(fastbreak)
15:55 32-45 H 13 GOOD FT by VANDER BAAN,JUSTIN(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by STEELE,JASON(in the paint) 15:37 34-45 H 11
15:27 TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,CALEB
MISS 3PTR by LI,XINYI 15:15
REBOUND OFF by LEE,JALEN =
MISS JUMPER by LEE,JALEN(in the paint) 15:13
15:13 BLOCK by RASUL,MALIK
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
15:13 SUB OUT by HINES,DEVIN
15:13 SUB OUT by BUTLER,MARK
15:13 SUB IN by CHAIKIN,ALEX
15:13 SUB IN by SAVICEVIC,LUKA
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,MALACHI(in the paint) 15:04
REBOUND OFF by STEELE,JASON --
GOOD TIPIN by STEELE,JASON(in the paint) 15:01 36-45 HO9
FOUL by STEELE,JASON 14:39
14:39 36-46 H 10 GOOD FT by VANDER BAAN,JUSTIN
14:39 36-47 H 11 GOOD FT by VANDER BAAN,JUSTIN
GOOD JUMPER by LEE,JALEN 14:18 38-47 HO9
ASSIST by LI,XINYI --
FOUL by DAVIS,MALACHI 13:53
13:53 38-48 H 10 GOOD FT by VANDER BAAN,JUSTIN
13:53 MISS FT by VANDER BAAN,JUSTIN
-- REBOUND OFF by CHAIKIN,ALEX
13:46 MISS 3PTR by SAVICEVIC,LUKA
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,MALACHI --
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,MALACHI(in the paint) 13:29
13:29 BLOCK by VANDER BAAN,JUSTIN
= REBOUND DEF by RASUL,MALIK
13:18 MISS 3PTR by CHAIKIN,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,MALACHI =
GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,MALACHI 13:12 41-48 H7
12:50 MISS JUMPER by RASUL,MALIK(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by VANDER BAAN,JUSTIN
12:47 MISS TIPIN by VANDER BAAN,JUSTIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LEE,JALEN --
TURNOVER by LEE,JALEN 12:41
12:41 STEAL by SAVICEVIC,LUKA
FOUL by STEELE,JASON 12:34
12:34 41-49 H8 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,CALEB(fastbreak)
12:34 SUB OUT by VANDER BAAN,JUSTIN
12:34 SUB IN by BEDNOSTIN,MISHA
SUB OUT by STEELE,JASON 12:34
SUB OUT by LEE,JALEN 12:34
SUB OUT by LI,XINYI 12:34
SUB IN by STRICKLAND, TERELL 12:34
SUB IN by LASU,SHADRAK 12:34
SUB IN by FULLER,JAMAL 12:34
12:34 41-50 H9 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,CALEB(fastbreak)
MISS JUMPER by STRICKLAND, TERELL 12:15

== REBOUND DEF by SAVICEVIC,LUKA
11:55 41-53 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by CHAIKIN,ALEX
== ASSIST by SAVICEVIC,LUKA

MISS 3PTR by LANDER,BLAKE 11:38
== REBOUND DEF by CHAIKIN,ALEX
11:34 TURNOVER by SAVICEVIC,LUKA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:34
11:34 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CALEB
11:34 SUB OUT by SAVICEVIC,LUKA

11:34 SUB IN by HINES,DEVIN



SUB OUT by LANDER,BLAKE
SUB IN by STEELE,JASON
GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,MALACHI(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by FULLER,JAMAL
REBOUND OFF by STEELE,JASON

GOOD FT by FULLER,JAMAL
MISS FT by FULLER,JAMAL

REBOUND OFF by FULLER,JAMAL
GOOD LAYUP by FULLER,JAMAL(in the paint)

TURNOVER by LASU,SHADRAK

MISS 3PTR by STEELE,JASON
SUB OUT by STRICKLAND, TERELL

SUB IN by LANDER,BLAKE
FOUL by LANDER,BLAKE

MISS LAYUP by LANDER,BLAKE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,MALACHI

STEAL by FULLER,JAMAL
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,MALACHI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by STEELE,JASON
TURNOVER by STEELE,JASON

FOUL by LANDER,BLAKE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by LASU,SHADRAK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FULLER,JAMAL

MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,MALACHI

11:34
11:34
11:34
11:06
10:42
10:15
10:13
10:13
10:13
10:08
10:08
10:08
09:55
09:36
09:36
09:21
09:21
09:06
08:39
08:31
08:31
08:17
08:17
08:17
08:17
08:17
08:12
08:04

07:43
07:26
07:13
07:13
07:06
07:06

06:59
06:52
06:52
06:47
06:47
06:47
06:47
06:47
06:47
06:26
06:26

05:57

05:54

05:44
05:38

43-53 H 10

44-53 H9

46-53 H7

46-55 H9

46-57 H 11

46-58 H 12

46-61 H 15

49-61 H 12

49-62 H 13
49-63 H 14

SUB IN by BUTLER,MARK

TURNOVER by BUTLER,MARK

FOUL by RASUL,MALIK

SUB OUT by BEDNOSTIN,MISHA
SUB IN by VANDER BAAN,JUSTIN
GOOD LAYUP by RASUL,MALIK(in the paint)

STEAL by VANDER BAAN,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by CHAIKIN,ALEX

SUB IN by PETTIT,RYAN

GOOD LAYUP by HINES,DEVIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PETTIT,RYAN

MISS FT by VANDER BAAN,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by RASUL,MALIK

SUB IN by PHILLIPS,ANDREW
GOOD FT by VANDER BAAN,JUSTIN
FOUL by BUTLER,MARK

REBOUND DEF by HINES,DEVIN
GOOD 3PTR by HINES,DEVIN
ASSIST by PHILLIPS,ANDREW

TURNOVER by VANDER BAAN,JUSTIN

BLOCK by VANDER BAAN,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by HINES,DEVIN
MISS JUMPER by PHILLIPS,ANDREW(in the paint)

STEAL by PETTIT,RYAN

SUB OUT by BUTLER,MARK

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CALEB

GOOD FT by VANDER BAAN,JUSTIN(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by VANDER BAAN,JUSTIN(fastbreak)

BLOCK by VANDER BAAN,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS,ANDREW

MISS LAYUP by PHILLIPS,ANDREW(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by VANDER BAAN,JUSTIN

MISS TIPIN by VANDER BAAN,JUSTIN(in the paint)

FOUL by HINES,DEVIN

REBOUND DEF by HINES,DEVIN

05:13 49-65 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by VANDER BAAN,JUSTIN(in the paint)



MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,MALACHI
REBOUND OFF by LASU,SHADRAK

GOOD FT by LASU,SHADRAK

MISS FT by LASU,SHADRAK

MISS JUMPER by LANDER,BLAKE(in the paint)

STEAL by FULLER,JAMAL

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,MALACHI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by FULLER,JAMAL

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,MALACHI

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD FT by STEELE,JASON
GOOD FT by STEELE,JASON
SUB IN by STRICKLAND,TERELL
SUB OUT by LASU,SHADRAK

MISS 3PTR by STRICKLAND, TERELL
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by DAVIS,MALACHI

SUB OUT by FULLER,JAMAL

SUB IN by SHEPPARD, TRE'SHAWN
SUB IN by LEE,JALEN

SUB OUT by STRICKLAND, TERELL
SUB IN by LASU,SHADRAK
TURNOVER by TEAM

SUB OUT by LASU,SHADRAK

SUB IN by LI, XINYI

MISS 3PTR by LI, XINYI

REBOUND DEF by STEELE,JASON

GOOD LAYUP by LI, XINYI(in the paint)

TURNOVER by STEELE,JASON

05:02
05:02
05:02
05:02
05:02
04:47
04:45
04:45
04:45
04:45
04:45
04:45
04:45

04:31
04:20
04:20
03:51
03:51
03:45

03:20
03:20
03:20
03:20
03:20
03:20
03:20
02:56

02:37
02:35
02:35
02:35
02:35
02:35
02:35
02:35
02:35
02:23
02:23
02:23
01:59
01:44

01:14
01:07
01:07
01:07
01:07
00:53
00:25
00:21
00:21

50-65

50-67

52-67

53-67
54-67

54-70

54-72

56-72
56-75

H 14
H 13

H 18

H 16
H 19

FOUL by PETTIT,RYAN

SUB OUT by PETTIT,RYAN
SUB OUT by HINES,DEVIN
SUB IN by CHAIKIN,ALEX
SUB IN by SAVICEVIC,LUKA

FOUL by WILLIAMS,CALEB

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CALEB
SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,ANDREW
SUB IN by BUTLER,MARK

SUB IN by RASUL,MALIK

REBOUND DEF by RASUL,MALIK

GOOD LAYUP by VANDER BAAN,JUSTIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by SAVICEVIC,LUKA

BLOCK by VANDER BAAN,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by RASUL,MALIK
TURNOVER by CHAIKIN,ALEX

MISS 3PTR by CHAIKIN,ALEX

FOUL by VANDER BAAN,JUSTIN

GOOD 3PTR by CHAIKIN,ALEX
ASSIST by VANDER BAAN,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by CHAIKIN,ALEX
SUB IN by HINES,DEVIN

GOOD LAYUP by BUTLER,MARK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by VANDER BAAN,JUSTIN
MISS JUMPER by VANDER BAAN,JUSTIN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by BUTLER,MARK

SUB OUT by VANDER BAAN,JUSTIN
SUB IN by FAYEMI,FOLABOMI

SUB IN by PHILLIPS,ANDREW

GOOD 3PTR by RASUL,MALIK
ASSIST by HINES,DEVIN

STEAL by HINES,DEVIN



